   SOCATA
OE GM – Flight Crew  TBM 700
OE GM – FC TBM 700 – Initial Issue 18 Jan 2018 page 1 of 23
EUROPEAN AVIATION SAFETY AGENCY
Operational Evaluation Guidance Material
(OE GM) – Flight Crew
SOCATA TBM 700
   SOCATA

Operational Evaluation Guidance Material (OE GM) – Flight
Crew
1 AIRCRAFT TYPE DESIGNATION AND PILOT LICENSE ENDORSEMENT
With reference to Part-FCL, FCL.010 (‘type of aircraft’) and GM1 FCL.700, the TBM 700 series aircraft
have been categorized as a single-engine class rating SET and as:
Non-complex - High Performance Aeroplane (HPA) in accordance with Part-FCL.
The license endorsement is established as “TBM SET”.
EASA Class/Type Rating & License Endorsement List – Aeroplanes:
Manufacturer
Aircraft
Model / Name
License
Endorsement
Variants  Complex
SP /
SP HPA /
MP
OE GM FC
/ OSD FC
available
Remarks
SOCATA  TBM 700 A   (TBM 700)
TBM 700 B   (TBM 700)
TBM 700 C1   (TBM 700)
TBM 700 C2   (TBM 700)
TBM  SET   X ―  SP HPA  X  Class Rating SET
OE GM – FC TBM 700, dated
18 Jan 2018
TBM 700 N
 TBM 850
TBM 700 N
 TBM 850 G1000
TBM 700 N
 TBM 900
TBM 700 N
 TBM 910
TBM 700 N
 TBM 930
2 AIRCRAFT SPECIFICS
2.1 Description of the TBM 700
The TBM 700 is a 6/7 seat, low wing, pressurised, aeroplane powered by a Pratt & Whitney PT6A64,
with a 4 bladed constant speed Hartzell propeller.
This aeroplane, for which the programme was launched in 1987 and FAR 23 Type Certificated in 1990,
is the first single pilot single-engine turboprop in the world.
Built mainly of conventional aluminium alloys, the TBM uses advanced composites in certain areas.
Flight controls are operated through conventional cable systems connected to rudder pedals and wheel
control for aileron and elevator. The aerodynamically optimised wing of the TBM shares the same airfoil
as new-generation regional aircraft. Wing leading edges are made of carbon fibre for lightness, strength
and ice protection. Empennage components are constructed with metal bonded honeycomb sandwich.
   SOCATA
OE GM – Flight Crew  TBM 700
OE GM – FC TBM 700 – Initial Issue 18 Jan 2018 page 8 of 23
The TBM 700’s avionics suite is built around proven standard equipment for general aviation:
 2 CRT (Cathodic Ray Tube) color electronic flight instrument systems (EFIS)
 Digital autopilot
 Honeywell integrated Hazard and Awareness System (IHAS 8000)
 Shading ETM700-Trend monitoring system, which enables the pilot to monitor the engine in real
time properly.
2.2 TBM 700 A / B / C1
TBM700 A, B and C1 versions are equipped with:
 small passenger door (A version, involving different ditching emergency procedure)
 large passenger door (B and C1 versions)
 chemical oxygen (A and B versions)
 air conditioning (B has Keith, C1 / C2 / N, have Honeywell versions)
From serial number 1 to serial number 17 (the first TBM700 A aeroplanes) the radio master switch is
not connected to the radio fan circuit breaker; the “Radio master switch failure” emergency procedure
is different.
The TBM 700 A, B and C1 versions have the following main characteristics:
 P&WC PT6A64 turbine engine (700shp)
 MTOM 2984 kg
 Vs0 at 61 kt
2.3 TBM 700 C2
The TBM 700 C2 is very similar to the C1. The differences are: